CHANGE IN THE NATURE BUSINESS

There has been no change in the nature of business of 
the Company in the Financial Year under review.

9. 	 CHANGE IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

During the year, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company has been increased from Rs.12,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Crores) divided into 1,20,00,000 
equity shares of Rs.10 each to Rs.20,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Crores) divided into 2,00,00,000 
equity shares of Rs.10 each thereafter. Consequential 
amendments were made in the Memorandum and 
Articles of Association of the Company.

[...]

Director for a period of five (5) years with effect from 
13th February 2023 to 12th February 2028  

2.	 Mr. Rajinikant ES resigned as Chief Financial 
Officer(CFO) of the Company with effect from 28th 
July 2023.

3.	 Increase in the Authorized Share capital of the 
company from .12,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twelve 
Crores Only) divided into 1,20,00,0000 equity shares 

of face value .10/- each to .20,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Crores Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 equity shares of 
face value .10/- each as approved by the members at their Extra-ordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on 18/12/